Attorney Docket No.: 68987-016 Form **PTO-1595** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Standard Microsystems Corporation Steven BURSTEIN and Sharif M. IBRAHIM Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 80 Arkay Drive Change of Name Security Agreement Other CORRECTION Correction of the Execution Date on the Notice of Recordation issued Hauppauge State: NY Zio: 11788 on January 27, 2004 for the Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 014277/0600. The correct Execution Date is January 26, 1996. Execution Date: January 26, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🚻 No. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,744,990 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 👪 No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Tzvi Hirshaut Enclosed Internal Address: Patent Department Proskauer Rose LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 1585 Broadway 16-2500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zin: 10036-8299 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tzvi Hirshaut, Reg. No. 38,732 January 28, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1/27/04 6:42 PAGE 4/4

RightFAX TO *6042*68987016*7 P.04

JAN 23 2004 14:46 FR PROSKAUER ROSE 3/2004 700062252

| | | | Attorney Docket No.: 63987-0 |
|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Fam PTO-1995 RECORDATION FOR | | A COVER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| CARS NR. DEST-CR27 (PCP \$/51/2002) PATEN | | SONLY | U.S. Palent and Trademark Office |
| Tab av@nya ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | <u> </u> | Y v | · • • |
| To the Horocable Constitutioner | of Palents and Trademarks: | Please record the attaches o | inginal comments or copy thereof. |
| 7. Name of conveying party(iss); | <u>-</u> | | of receiving party(ies) |
| Steven BURSTEIN and Sharif M. (BRAHIM | | | Microsystems Corporation |
| | | luternat Address: _ | — |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(os) | attached? 📭 You 🏙 No 🗆 | <u> </u> | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | , | | |
| Assignment | Merger | | · |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Street Address: 80 Arkay Orive | |
| Other | - Manda or Manda | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| - | | Harranau | IAA |
| Execution Date: February 6, 1986 | | Cuts: Indapped | 196 State: NY Zip: 11788 |
| | | Additional name(c) & ed | delrodo(ca) adiachod? 📮 Yee 🐚 No |
| 4. Application number(e) படிவனர் | | | |
| If this document is being filed to | gether with a new applic | ation, the execution de | ate of the epplication in: |
| A. Palent Application No.(s) | | 8. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | 5,744,990 | |
| | Additional substitutes at the | scheut? 📮 Yea 🕰 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to w | espendaserros mon | | Nicetions and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be | mailed: | A TOWN HOUSE OF BBB | pircetions and patents involved; 1 |
| _{Name:} Tzvi Hirshaut | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 | 5.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> |
| Internal Address: Patent Department | | Englesod | |
| Prockauer Rose LLP | | 🔼 Avlhorizod to b | o charged to deposit account |
| - | · } | | |
| 4F0F D | | 8. Deposti account nui | mhar; |
| Street Address: 1585 Broadw | <u>ау</u> | | |
| | l | | 16-2500 |
| chy: New York State: NY | (z _{ip:} 10035-8299 | (Attach duplicate copy of | this page if paying by depeat account) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and eignature. | <u>.</u> | | · |
| i o the bost of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc | d belief, the foregoing in | formation is true and co | orract and any attached copy |
| Tzvi Hirshaut, Reg. No. | arirearir | i black | L |
| Name of Person Signing | | 2~ ~~~~~~~~~ | <u>January 23, 2004</u> |
| | U | r algnature | ° Dete |
| - Jierren | bar of pages including cover | enact, altacimants, and doc | Mintents, L. 4 |

documents to be recerded with required dever wheel internation in-Commissioner of Pelenis & Transper(s, 452 Aegippients Weshington, D.C. 1823;

REEL: 014289 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNM_IT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

| | Standard Microsystems Corporation | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| a corporation organized under the laws of: | | | |
| and having a place of business at: | | | |
| | Hauppauge, New York 11788 | | |
| and to Assignee's successors, assigns and leg (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire | gal representatives or nominees as it may designate right, title and interest, for: | | |
| x The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Poss | essions All countries throughout the world | | |
| in and to all inventions and improvements disclo | osed in an application for United States Patent entitled: | | |
| ENHANCED POWER-ON-RESET/I | LOW VOLTAGE DETECTION CIRCUIT | | |
| The above-entitled United States Patent applicat | tion was: | | |
| and assigned serial number: 08/555,369 | demark Office on: November 8, 1995 | | |
| continuing applications and extensions thereof corresponding patent application filed by the un The undersigned covenant(s) that the right | hts and property conveyed by this Assignment are free | | |
| and clear of any encumbrance, and that the und property as expressed herein. | lersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and | | |
| The undersigned authorize(s) and request be issued to Assignee. | t(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions | | |
| to communicate to Assignee or its representati aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, co- generally perform all acts, which may be necessal maintaining and enforcing patents for the afor countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assign | | | |
| Date: 1/26/96 | Steven BURSTEIN | | |
| Date: 1/26/96 | Sharif M. IBRAHIM | | |
| RECORDED: 01/28/2004 | REEL: 014289 FRAME: 002 | | |